NXP USA Inc. - P87LPC764FN,112 Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

microcontroller with 4 kbyte OTP
2003 Sep 03 2
ORDERING INFORMATION
Type number Package
Name Description Frequency Temperature
Range (°C)
Version
P87LPC764BD/01 SO20 plastic small outline package; 20 leads; body width
7.5 mm
20 MHz (5 V),
10 MHz (3 V)
0 to +70 SOT163-1
P87LPC764BD SO20 plastic small outline package; 20 leads; body width
7.5 mm
20 MHz (5 V),
10 MHz (3 V)
0 to +70 SOT163-1
P87LPC764BDH/01 TSSOP20 plastic thin shrink small outline package; 20 leads;
body width 4.4 mm
20 MHz (5 V)
10 MHz (3 V)
0 to +70 SOT360-1
P87LPC764BDH TSSOP20 plastic thin shrink small outline package; 20 leads;
body width 4.4 mm
20 MHz (5 V)
10 MHz (3 V)
0 to +70 SOT360-1
P87LPC764BN DIP20 plastic dual in-line package; 20 leads (300 mil) 20 MHz (5 V),
10 MHz (3 V)
0 to +70 SOT146-1
P87LPC764FN DIP20 plastic dual in-line package; 20 leads (300 mil) 20 MHz (5 V),
10 MHz (3 V)
–40 to +85 SOT146-1
P87LPC764FD SO20 plastic small outline package; 20 leads; body width
7.5 mm
20 MHz (5 V),
10 MHz (3 V)
–40 to +85 SOT163-1
P87LPC764FDH TSSOP20 plastic thin shrink small outline package; 20 leads;
body width 4.4 mm
20 MHz (5 V),
10 MHz (3 V)
–40 to +85 SOT360-1
P87LPC764HDH TSSOP20 plastic thin shrink small outline package; 20 leads;
body width 4.4 mm
16 MHz (5 V) –40 to +125 SOT360-1
DEVICE COMPARISON TABLE 1
Part type Internal RC oscillator